the amount deposited till date, the rest amount was required to be deposited in 

21 (twenty one) quarterly installments with interest. 

L/ 
Ratfr RAJDEEP INFRA&SALES FVT, LTO,. 

u 
DIRECTOR 

AND WHEREAS, at the time of sending the allotment letter, the calculation 

was made regarding expected area of land as 6312 (Six Thousand Three Hundred 

Twelve) sq. meters, and at the time of preparation of lease plan, the land area of 

the said plot remained same so there was no need to pay any extra amount for 

that. In the quarterly installments for five years, the First Installment of 

Rs.8,23,70,536/- was due on 22/02/2021 and remaining installments of Rs

[...]

purposes the terms and conditions were required to be reduced into writing by 

way of a document in the nature of agreement, as such the necessity for execution 

of the pfesent agreement to sell. 

HENCE THIS AGREEMENT TO SELL WITNESSETH AS UNDER 

1. That in consideration amounting to the premium amount of Rs.21,59,53,923/-

(Rupees Twenty One Crore Fifty Nine Lac Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred 

Twenty Three Only) which includes 50% of the estimated Sale Consideralion 

of Rs. 38,18,03,576/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Crore Eighteen Lakh Three 

Thousands Five Hundred and Seventy Six only) along with interest and the 

freehold charges having received from the purchaser the seller has allotted 

the land bearing Commercial Plot no. 5-A (Five -A), bearing an area of 6312 

Sq. meter (Six Thousand Three Hundred Twelve) Square meter for 

KatRAJDEEP INFRASAUEN FVTI. LTo 

V DiRECTOR 

Commercial purposes 
situated at Ratan Khand, Sharda Nagar, 

lucknow in 

favour of the purchaser, morefully 
described in schedule of property given at 

the foot of this Deed and marked with Italic lines in the annexed plan which 

forms part of this deed. 

2. That out of the premium amount the purchaser has already deposited above 

50% amount of estimated sale consideration and for the rest payment of Rs 

20,83,65,430/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Eighty Three Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand 

Four Hundred Thirty) has been requested to be paid by the purchaser by way 

of installments, as such according to rules, the purchaser has been permitted 

to make payment of the rest amount by way of 7 (Seven) quarterly 
installments 

with interest @Rs. 8.95% per annum.